Meet Dr. Saad Mohammad, MD: Renowned Anesthesiologist and Proud Owner of Saad Mohammad, MD, PLLC

Setting New Standards in Patient-Centered Care Across New York



New York City, New York Jun 14, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Saad Mohammad, a distinguished board certified anesthesiologist, is making waves in the medical community with his patient-centered approach to anesthetic care.

Based in the vibrant West Village of downtown Manhattan, Dr. Mohammad extends his expertise across

the Tri-State Area, focusing on a diverse range of clinical settings to provide exceptional care to his patients. He specializes in utilizing nerve blocks to enhance the anesthetic experience for patients undergoing orthopedic and breast cancer surgeries.

Dr. Mohammad's practice encompasses a wide array of clinical settings, from Level 1 Trauma Centers to ambulatory surgical centers, labor and delivery units, and office-based environments like cosmetic plastic surgery and gastroenterology clinics. As the proud owner of Saad Mohammad, MD, PLLC in New York, New York, he is affiliated with prestigious institutions such as NYU Langone Hospital Long Island and Mather Hospital.

In addition to his clinical practice, Dr. Mohammad holds an esteemed academic appointment as an Adjunct Assistant Professor in the Department of Anesthesiology, Perioperative Care, and Pain Medicine at NYU Grossman Long Island School of Medicine.

Earning his Medical Degree from Saba University School of Medicine in 2010, Dr. Mohammad went on to perform his residency at Downstate Medical Center, where he served as chief resident from 2013 to 2014. He then furthered his training with a fellowship in regional anesthesia at Massachusetts General Hospital in 2015.

Dr. Mohammad's dedication to excellence is underscored by his board certification in anesthesiology by the American Board of Anesthesiology. He is also a member of the American Society of Anesthesiologists, an educational, research and scientific association of physicians organized to raise the standards of the medical practice of anesthesiology and to improve patient care.

Outside of his medical practice, Dr. Mohammad leads a fulfilling personal life enriched by his interests in art, skiing, and cycling. As a Docent at the Metropolitan Museum of Art, he shares his passion for art and culture with the community. His love for adventure extends to his favorite vacation spots in Aspen, the French Alps, and Nantucket, and he finds inspiration in professional publications such as Foreign Affairs and The Economist, further enriching his perspective on global issues.

Dr. Saad Mohammad, MD, exemplifies a dedication to patient care, academic excellence, and personal growth, setting a standard of excellence in the field of anesthesiology.

Learn More about Dr. Saad Mohammad:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81393917-Saad-Mohammad-Anesthesiologist, through NYU Langone Health, https://nyulangone.org/doctors/1013238732/saad-mohammad or through Northwell Health Mather Hospital, https://doctors.matherhospital.org/details/184524/saad-mohammad-anesthesiology-monroe

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Saad Mohammad, MD

See on IssueWire